

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 6709 OF 2017

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. OF 2017

STATE OF PUNJAB		... PETITIONER
	VERSUS	
RAJBIR SINGH AND ORS.		... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 28.10.2015 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in Criminal Misc. M. No. 21583 of 2012.

It is submitted that there is delay of 428 days in filing special leave petition and is accompanied by an application for condonation of delay in filing the same.

It is further submitted that another fresh matter viz. Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 6073 of 2017 condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition arising out of common order is pending for hearing before the Hon'ble Court. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 13.04.2017 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Petition for Special Leave (Crl.) No. 566 of 2016 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.1.2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to dismiss the same as withdrawn. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 29.1.2016 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is, therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 21st Day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Advocate

C2

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR