

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4031/2017

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANT SINGH RIAR

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (CRL.) NOS. 4027, 3534, 3610, 4028 AND 4030 OF 2017 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR'S COURT ON 09.02.2018)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 4027/2017 (II-B)
SLP(Cr1) No. 3534/2017 (II-B)
SLP(Cr1) No. 3610/2017 (II-B)
SLP(Cr1) No. 4028/2017 (II-B)
(SERVICE IS NOT COMPLETE)
SLP(Cr1) No. 4030/2017 (II-B)

Date : 09-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 4031/2017

Being complete matter, place the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(Cr1) No. 3534/2017

Respondent No.5 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have failed to file the counter affidavit despite opportunities. In the interest of justice, four weeks time, as last and final opportunity is given to file the same.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have expired. Death Certificates have already on record. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(Cr1) No. 3610/2017

Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(Cr1) No. 4027/2017

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks, as last chance. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

SLP(Cr1) No. 4028/2017

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

SLP(Cr1) No. 4030/2017

Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1.

List again on 4.4.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG