

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4031/2017

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANT SINGH RIAR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IN SLP (CRL.) NOS. 3534 OF 2017
ONLY IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3534/2017 (II-B)

Date : 05-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Satinder S.Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(Crl.) No. 3534 of 2017:Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have expired. Hence,
petition against respondent Nos. 1 and 2 stands abated.(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER