

ITEM NO.2.1,2.2, 2.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4031/2017

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANT SINGH RIAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(AS PER REGISTRAR COURT'S ORDER DATED 17.05.2018, ONLY SLP(CRL.) NOS. 4027,4028,AND 4030 OF 2017 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 4027/2017 (II-B)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 107795/2018)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4028/2017 (II-B)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 107798/2018)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4030/2017 (II-B)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 107782/2018)

Date : 05-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. R.P. Saini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (CRL.) NOS.4027, 4028 AND 4030 OF 2017

The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to file affidavit for withdrawal of the special leave petitions.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER