

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).4031/2017

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANT SINGH RIAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for intervention and affidavit for withdrawal of SLP)

WITH

SLP(CrI.) Nos.4027, 3534, 3610, 4028 and 4030 of 2017 (II-B)

(With appln. for intervention and affidavit for withdrawal of SLPs)

Date : 11-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,AOR
Ms. Mandakini Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain,AOR
informant

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati,Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the informant/victim has stated that a separate special leave petition was filed against the common impugned order, which presently stands dismissed for non-prosecution and steps have been taken for restoration and removal of defects thereof.

Let the affidavit for withdrawal of the present special leave petitions be considered along with SLP....D.No.22104/2017 during the hearing.

(Vidya Negi)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS