

ITEM NO.25 Court 14 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 4031/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2015
in CRMM No. 28125/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANT SINGH RIAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 173569/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.
107806/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 22104/2017 (II-B)

(IA No. 63461/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 63462/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 63463/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 63464/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3610/2017 (II-B)

(IA No. 107787/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4030/2017 (II-B)

(IA No. 107782/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4027/2017 (II-B)

(IA No. 107795/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4028/2017 (II-B)

(IA No. 107798/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3534/2017 (II-B)

(IA No. 42384/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 21-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Keshavam Chaudhri, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Ria Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Devnashu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Ashima Mandla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Keshavam Chaudhri, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Ria Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Devnashu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 31st March, 2022.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)